

**Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc.**  
 555 Golden Oaks Court  
 Milford, MI | (248) 685-9476

**Florence Cement Company**  
 12585 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI | (586) 997-2666

**Pro-Line Asphalt**  
 11797 29 Mile Road  
 Washington, MI | (586) 752-7730

**Hutch Paving, Inc.**  
 3000 E Ten Mile Road  
 Warren, MI (856) 427-7283

| Item  | Quantity     | Unit      | Unit Price     | Total Cost         | Unit Price     | Total Cost         | Unit Price     | Total Cost         | Unit Price     | Total Cost         |
|---|--------------|-----------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1. Mobilization, Max (5%)                                   | 1            | LS        | \$16,100.00    | \$16,100.00        | \$61,000.00    | \$61,000.00        | \$62,500.00    | \$62,500.00        | \$71,000.00    | \$71,000.00        |
| 2. Curb and Gutter, Rem, Special                            | 2,635        | Ft        | \$11.50        | \$30,302.50        | \$13.00        | \$34,255.00        | \$12.81        | \$33,754.35        | \$8.00         | \$21,080.00        |
| 3. Pavt. Rem  | 130          | Syd       | \$15.00        | \$1,950.00         | \$13.00        | \$1,690.00         | \$18.78        | \$2,441.40         | \$6.40         | \$832.00           |
| 4. Sidewalk, Rem  | 41           | Syd       | \$5.00         | \$205.00           | \$23.00        | \$943.00           | \$13.91        | \$570.31           | \$9.90         | \$405.90           |
| 5. Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Special                    | 900          | Cyd       | \$25.00        | \$22,500.00        | \$38.00        | \$34,200.00        | \$15.00        | \$13,500.00        | \$45.00        | \$40,500.00        |
| 6. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop           | 30           | Ea        | \$125.00       | \$3,750.00         | \$95.00        | \$2,850.00         | \$106.41       | \$3,192.30         | \$75.00        | \$2,250.00         |
| 7. Station Grading, Special                                 | 79           | Sta       | \$1,350.00     | \$106,380.00       | \$740.00       | \$58,312.00        | \$1,343.23     | \$105,846.52       | \$1,250.00     | \$98,500.00        |
| 8. Aggregate Base, 21AA, Special                            | 50           | Ton       | \$22.00        | \$1,100.00         | \$47.00        | \$2,350.00         | \$27.38        | \$1,369.00         | \$30.00        | \$1,500.00         |
| 9. Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA, Special                    | 15,249       | Syd       | \$9.55         | \$145,627.95       | \$11.00        | \$167,739.00       | \$10.72        | \$163,469.28       | \$10.35        | \$157,827.15       |
| 10. Maintenance Gravel                                      | 500          | Ton       | \$19.00        | \$9,500.00         | \$26.00        | \$13,000.00        | \$10.00        | \$5,000.00         | \$20.00        | \$10,000.00        |
| 11. Glaspave 50 Engineered Paving Mat, Special              | 8,243        | Syd       | \$6.10         | \$50,282.30        | \$5.30         | \$43,687.90        | \$5.30         | \$43,687.90        | \$5.55         | \$45,748.65        |
| 12. Geogrid, Special  | 14,236       | Syd       | \$2.00         | \$28,472.00        | \$2.15         | \$30,607.40        | \$2.08         | \$29,610.88        | \$3.30         | \$46,978.80        |
| 13. Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch Special       | 2,600        | Ft        | \$16.00        | \$41,600.00        | \$16.00        | \$41,600.00        | \$10.00        | \$26,000.00        | \$13.00        | \$33,800.00        |
| 14. Dr Structure Tap, 6 inch                                | 56           | Ea        | \$100.00       | \$5,600.00         | \$100.00       | \$5,600.00         | \$190.81       | \$10,685.36        | \$250.00       | \$14,000.00        |
| 15. Drainage Structure, Adjust, Special                     | 1            | Ea        | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00         | \$330.00       | \$330.00           | \$574.99       | \$574.99           | \$500.00       | \$500.00           |
| 16. Drainage Structure, Adjust, Add'l Depth, Special        | 20           | Ft        | \$25.00        | \$500.00           | \$210.00       | \$4,200.00         | \$200.00       | \$4,000.00         | \$275.00       | \$5,500.00         |
| 17. Drainage Structure, Rebuild, Special                    | 27           | Ft        | \$1,000.00     | \$27,000.00        | \$520.00       | \$14,040.00        | \$774.99       | \$20,924.73        | \$965.00       | \$26,055.00        |
| 18. Drainage Structure, Rebuild, Add'l Depth, Special       | 22           | Ft        | \$5.00         | \$110.00           | \$270.00       | \$5,940.00         | \$200.00       | \$4,400.00         | \$315.00       | \$6,930.00         |
| 19. Drainage Structure, Cover Special                       | 2            | Ea        | \$800.00       | \$1,600.00         | \$230.00       | \$460.00           | \$299.99       | \$599.98           | \$185.00       | \$370.00           |
| 20. Drainage Structure, Cover and Casting, Special          | 27           | Ea        | \$650.00       | \$17,550.00 *      | \$575.00       | \$15,525.00        | \$499.99       | \$13,499.73        | \$740.00       | \$19,980.00        |
| 21. Fire Hydrant, Adjust, Special                           | 1            | Ea        | \$2,500.00     | \$2,500.00         | \$650.00       | \$650.00           | \$1,499.97     | \$1,499.97         | \$2,500.00     | \$2,500.00         |
| 22. Fire Hydrant, Valve Box, Adjust, Special                | 19           | Ea        | \$300.00       | \$5,700.00         | \$160.00       | \$3,040.00         | \$574.99       | \$10,924.81        | \$530.00       | \$10,070.00        |
| 23. Water Structure, Adjust, Special                        | 9            | Ea        | \$1,000.00     | \$9,000.00         | \$400.00       | \$3,600.00         | \$574.99       | \$5,174.91         | \$490.00       | \$4,410.00         |
| 24. Water Structure, Adjust, Add'l Depth, Special           | 18           | Ft        | \$25.00        | \$450.00           | \$365.00       | \$6,570.00         | \$200.00       | \$3,600.00         | \$275.00       | \$4,950.00         |
| 25. Water Structure, Rebuild, Special                       | 5            | Ea        | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00         | \$900.00       | \$4,500.00         | \$774.99       | \$3,874.95         | \$1,000.00     | \$5,000.00         |
| 26. Water Structure, Rebuild, Add'l Depth, Special          | 1            | Ft        | \$100.00       | \$100.00           | \$510.00       | \$510.00           | \$200.00       | \$200.00           | \$650.00       | \$650.00           |
| 27. Water Structure, Cover, Special                         | 1            | Ea        | \$250.00       | \$250.00           | \$230.00       | \$230.00           | \$299.99       | \$299.99           | \$300.00       | \$300.00           |
| 28. Water Structure, Cover and Casting, Special             | 19           | Ea        | \$450.00       | \$8,550.00         | \$460.00       | \$8,740.00         | \$499.99       | \$9,499.81         | \$575.00       | \$10,925.00        |
| 29. Sanitary Structure, Adjust, Special                     | 20           | Ea        | \$1,200.00     | \$24,000.00        | \$410.00       | \$8,200.00         | \$604.99       | \$12,099.80        | \$490.00       | \$9,800.00         |
| 30. Sanitary Structure, Adjust, Add'l Depth, Special        | 35           | Ft        | \$50.00        | \$1,750.00         | \$360.00       | \$12,600.00        | \$200.00       | \$7,000.00         | \$275.00       | \$9,625.00         |
| 31. Sanitary Structure, Rebuild, Special                    | 5            | Ea        | \$100.00       | \$500.00           | \$850.00       | \$4,250.00         | \$804.99       | \$4,024.95         | \$975.00       | \$4,875.00         |
| 32. Sanitary Structure Rebuild, Add'l Depth, Special        | 5            | Ft        | \$50.00        | \$250.00           | \$300.00       | \$1,500.00         | \$200.00       | \$1,000.00         | \$315.00       | \$1,575.00         |
| 33. Sanitary Structure, Cover, Special                      | 5            | Ea        | \$225.00       | \$1,125.00         | \$230.00       | \$1,150.00         | \$299.99       | \$1,499.95         | \$230.00       | \$1,150.00         |
| 34. Sanitary Structure, Cover and Casting, Special          | 34           | Ea        | \$575.00       | \$19,550.00        | \$575.00       | \$19,550.00        | \$514.99       | \$17,509.66        | \$600.00       | \$20,400.00        |
| 35. Sanitary Structure, Membrane, Special                   | 34           | Ea        | \$475.00       | \$16,150.00        | \$340.00       | \$11,560.00        | \$399.99       | \$13,599.66        | \$315.00       | \$10,710.00        |
| 36. Cold Milling HMA Surface                                | 14,326       | Syd       | \$2.20         | \$31,517.20        | \$2.55         | \$36,531.30        | \$5.28         | \$75,641.28        | \$4.30         | \$61,601.80        |
| 37. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch                        | 8,243        | Syd       | \$1.95         | \$16,073.85        | \$2.05         | \$16,898.15        | \$3.11         | \$25,635.73        | \$2.25         | \$18,546.75        |
| 38. Hand Patching   | 115          | Ton       | \$180.00       | \$20,700.00        | \$170.00       | \$19,550.00        | \$25.00        | \$2,875.00         | \$350.00       | \$40,250.00        |
| 39. HMA Approach  | 33           | Ton       | \$170.00       | \$5,610.00         | \$150.00       | \$4,950.00         | \$150.00       | \$4,950.00         | \$250.00       | \$8,250.00         |
| 40. HMA, 5EI, 1.5 inch                                      | 15,147       | Syd       | \$8.25         | \$124,962.75       | \$8.50         | \$128,749.50       | \$7.57         | \$114,662.79       | \$8.95         | \$135,565.65       |
| 41. HMA, 5EI, 2 inch  | 7,422        | Syd       | \$10.50        | \$77,931.00        | \$10.50        | \$77,931.00        | \$9.95         | \$73,848.90        | \$10.90        | \$80,899.80        |
| 42. HMA, 4EI, 2.5 inch                                      | 15,147       | Syd       | \$12.25        | \$185,550.75       | \$12.30        | \$186,308.10       | \$11.61        | \$175,856.67       | \$12.75        | \$193,124.25       |
| 43. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch                         | 130          | Syd       | \$50.00        | \$6,500.00         | \$45.00        | \$5,850.00         | \$75.00        | \$9,750.00         | \$7.00         | \$910.00           |
| 44. <b>Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing, Special</b>   | <b>2,540</b> | <b>Ft</b> | <b>\$25.00</b> | <b>\$63,500.00</b> | <b>\$25.00</b> | <b>\$63,500.00</b> | <b>\$25.00</b> | <b>\$63,500.00</b> | <b>\$25.20</b> | <b>\$64,008.00</b> |
| 45. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M                            | 95           | Ft        | \$30.00        | \$2,850.00         | \$25.00        | \$2,375.00         | \$25.00        | \$2,375.00         | \$33.00        | \$3,135.00         |
| 46. Detectable Warning Surface                              | 35           | Ft        | \$1,225.00     | \$42,875.00        | \$40.00        | \$1,400.00         | \$40.00        | \$1,400.00         | \$30.20        | \$1,057.00         |
| 47. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special                    | 350          | Sft       | \$10.00        | \$3,500.00         | \$10.00        | \$3,500.00         | \$10.00        | \$3,500.00         | \$6.50         | \$2,275.00         |
| 48. Sign, Rem, Special                                      | 50           | Ea        | \$25.00        | \$1,250.00         | \$25.00        | \$1,250.00         | \$25.00        | \$1,250.00         | \$27.00        | \$1,350.00         |
| 49. Sign, Install, Special                                  | 50           | Ea        | \$295.00       | \$14,750.00        | \$295.00       | \$14,750.00        | \$294.99       | \$14,749.50        | \$2320.00      | \$116,000.00       |
| 50. Street Sign and Post Allowance                          | 5,000        | Dir       | \$1.00         | \$5,000.00         | \$1.00         | \$5,000.00         | \$1.00         | \$5,000.00         | \$1.00         | \$5,000.00         |
| 51. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn | 20           | Ea        | \$80.00        | \$1,600.00         | \$80.00        | \$1,600.00         | \$80.00        | \$1,600.00         | \$84.00        | \$1,680.00         |
| 52. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Oper | 20           | Ea        | \$1.00         | \$20.00            | \$0.01         | \$0.20             | \$0.01         | \$0.20             | \$0.01         | \$0.20             |
| 53. Minor Traf Devices                                      | 1            | LS        | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00         | \$3,100.00     | \$3,100.00         | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00         | \$1,050.00     | \$1,050.00         |
| 54. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn                      | 100          | Ea        | \$23.00        | \$2,300.00         | \$23.00        | \$2,300.00         | \$23.00        | \$2,300.00         | \$24.15        | \$2,415.00         |
| 55. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper                      | 100          | Ea        | \$10.00        | \$1,000.00         | \$0.01         | \$1.00             | \$0.01         | \$1.00             | \$0.01         | \$1.00             |
| 56. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn                     | 500          | Sft       | \$4.50         | \$2,250.00         | \$4.50         | \$2,250.00         | \$4.50         | \$2,250.00         | \$4.75         | \$2,375.00         |

**Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc.**  
 555 Golden Oaks Court  
 Milford, MI | (248) 685-9476

**Florence Cement Company**  
 12585 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI | (586) 997-2666

**Pro-Line Asphalt**  
 11797 29 Mile Road  
 Washington, MI | (586) 752-7730

**Hutch Paving, Inc.**  
 3000 E Ten Mile Road  
 Warren, MI (856) 427-7283

| Item  | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Total Cost            | Unit Price | Total Cost            | Unit Price  | Total Cost            | Unit Price | Total Cost            |
|---|----------|------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 57. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper     | 500      | Sft  | \$0.01      | \$5.00                | \$0.01     | \$5.00                | \$0.01      | \$5.00                | \$0.01     | \$5.00                |
| 58. Traffic Regulator Control               | 1        | LS   | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00           | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00            | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00           | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00            |
| 59. Dust Palliative, Applied                | 5        | Ton  | \$150.00    | \$750.00              | \$500.00   | \$2,500.00            | \$400.00    | \$2,000.00            | \$800.00   | \$4,000.00            |
| 60. Turf Establishment, Special             | 2,300    | Syd  | \$5.50      | \$12,650.00           | \$6.50     | \$14,950.00           | \$6.50      | \$14,950.00           | \$4.00     | \$9,200.00            |
| 61. Color Audio Video Route Survey, Special | 1        | LS   | \$1,700.00  | \$1,700.00            | \$2,500.45 | \$2,500.45            | \$1,699.97  | \$1,699.97            | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00            |
| 62. Sprinkler Line, Special                 | 1,000    | Ft   | \$4.00      | \$4,000.00            | \$2.00     | \$2,000.00            | \$2.00      | \$2,000.00            | \$3.50     | \$3,500.00            |
| 63. Sprinkler Head, Relocate, Special       | 50       | Ea   | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00            | \$50.00    | \$2,500.00            | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00            | \$25.00    | \$1,250.00            |
| 64. Sprinkler Head, Replace, Special        | 50       | Ea   | \$60.00     | \$3,000.00            | \$50.00    | \$2,500.00            | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00            | \$54.50    | \$2,725.00            |
| <b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>                     |          |      |             | <b>\$1,222,200.30</b> |            | <b>\$1,232,729.00</b> |             | <b>\$1,285,236.23</b> |            | <b>\$1,470,871.95</b> |

\* Corrected by Engineer

ENGINEER: Michael P. Darga, P.E.  
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303